
~i~i aih~flci, ~~flR~4’1 4t2ii’i (rflcfl)
(Man ‘~iicw, ~ *1’(CflN)

A~i’c ‘th’jq’c rn#, sinti’--flc~1, ~4 -400 087
(022) 2857 3371 ~hcni : (022) 2857 4033 I 3251

www.nitie.ac.in

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING (NITIE)
(Ministry of Education, Government of India)
Vihar Lake Road, RO. NITIE, Mumbai -400 087
Telephone: (022) 2857 3371 • Fax: (022) 2857 4033 /3251
Website: www.nitie.ac.in
~i~4/REF:~llM Mumbai/ PGPH Furniture/2023-24 Date: 14/10/2023.

CORRIGENDUM

Please refer to our GeM BOQ Bid No. GEM/2023/B/4036398 dtd. 03/10/2023.

The corrigendum is a part of GeM BOQ Bid No. GEM 2023 B 4036398 dId. 03/1 0/2023.

The following changes and other things should be read as below.

1) Chairs : The committee discussed and recommended to upload corrigendum with
the revised specifications as - “I) SEAT/BACK ASSEMBLY: The seat and back
should be made from 1.0±0.1cm. thk. hot pressed moisture resistant, commercial
plywood and upholstered with P.U. foam and fabric. BACK SIZE: 42.0cm. (W) X
26.5cm. (1-1) SEAT SIZE: 42.0cm. (W) X 42.0cm. (D) . The out to out size of chair
to be S2cms Width X 60.50cms Depth X 78.Scms Height . The seal height to be
45.50 ems.

HIGH RESILIENCE (HR) POLYURETHANE FOAM: The HR Polyurethane
foam should be moulded with density 45 /- 2 kg/m3 and Hardness load 16 ± 2 kgf
as per IS:7888 for 25% compression.

UNDERSTRUCTURE ASSEMBLY: The assembly is a mainframe made of dia
2.54 ±0.03cm. x 0.2 ±0.01 6cm.thk. M.S. E.R.W. tube and welded leg tube made of
dia 2.54 ±0.03cm. x 0.22 ±0.Ol6cm.thk. M.S. E.R.W. tube to form the complete
assembly which will be black powder coated. (DFT 40-60 microns).

2) Point no. 37 of BOQ- Experience: Experience should have carried/supplied similar
nature of furniture work during last Seven (7) years.

a) At least one work/supply costing 80 % of estimated cost. OR
b) Two works/supply costing 60 % of estimated cost. OR
c) Three works/supply costing 40 % of estimated cost.

112

I~QTr 4 ‘stu1~i ~* ~~pifZ~ci / NURTURING INDUSTRY TOWARDS EXCELLENCE



3) The photographs (Images) of the BoQ bid furniture items.

a) Chair:

b) Study Table:

— (~4~)
Superintendent (CPSC)

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF INDIJSTPIAL ENGINEERING
I~V ~t~~JVIIiar Lake, ~a~II4uinbai47.

Superintendent (CPSC)



(https://gem.gov.in/)

PRODUCTS SERVICES CONTENT

Enter Keywords?

HOME (HTTPS:IIMKRGEM.GOV.IN/DASHBOARD) I BID FINALIZATION

BID DETAILS TECHNICAL EVALUATION FINANCIAL EVALUATION EVALUATION BID AWARDED

1. Bid Details

0
BId Number: GEM/2023/B/40363g8 (/showbidDocument/54073l 6)

Bid Status: Active Bid Start Date/Time: 03-10-2023 Consignees / Reporting Offlcer/
18:01 :41 Delivery Location(s)

Quantity: 1 546
Bid End Date / Time: 23-1 0-2023 EMD: Required Track EMD

Bid Validity (From End Date): 180 11:00:00 (Https://Bidplus.Gem.Gov.lfl/Biddifl9/Track/Trac~
(Days)

Bid Opening Date I TIme: 23-10- Average Turn Over of Last 3 Years:
Competent Authority Document: 2023 11:30:00 226 Lakh (s) Experience with Gov.
View Required: Year (s)

Buyer Details

Name: Ramotar Kumawat Ministry: Ministry Of Education Organisation: University Grants
Commission

Address: Ramotar Department: Department Of Higher
Kumawat,Buyer4.Dhe.Mh~Gembuy Education Office: Mumbai
er.In,National Institute Of Industrial
Engineering Vihar Lake Road, Powai
Mumbai
400087,MUMBAI,MAHARASHTRA,4
00087,lndia

Corrigendum Details

Modified On: 2023-10-1414:03:44 Bid extended to 2023-10-23
11:00:00

Bid 0 n ng Date. 2023-10-23
11:30:00


